
 

 

ACSR Charity Assistant 
 
Auchterarder Community Sports and Recreation (ACSR) is recruiting a Charity 
Assistant.  The post will ensure that ACSR’s Community Area within the APAFC 
Pavilion is a warm and welcoming place for users of Auchterarder Public Park to utilise. 
 
 
Post details 
 
The total duration of the post is 130 hours.  
 
Salary value: £1,755 (130hrs x £13.50/hr) 
 
The job is open to a job-share or job-split. 
 
The post is a fixed term contract, from 11am – 4pm on the following dates: 

 
✓ Saturday 30th & Sunday 31st March 2024 
✓ Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th April 2024 
✓ Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th April 2024 
✓ Saturday 29th & Sunday 30th June 2024 
✓ Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th July 2024 
✓ Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th July 2024 
✓ Saturday 20th & Sunday 21st July 2024 
✓ Saturday 27th & Sunday 28th July 2024 
✓ Saturday 3rd & Sunday 4th August 2024 
✓ Saturday 10th & Sunday 11th August 2024 
✓ Saturday 5th & Sunday 6th October 2024 
✓ Saturday 12th & Sunday 13th October 2024 
✓ Saturday 19th & Sunday 20th October 2024 

 
ACSR is seeking self-employment candidate(s) to fill the role. 
 
If you think that you are a responsible person who can create a warm and welcoming 
environment within ACSR’s Community Area of the APAFC Pavilion, this job is perfect 
for you. 
 
For further information about the post please contact Tim Hart, ACSR Development 
Manager: tim@acsr.org.uk.  
 
To apply for the post, forward a letter of application (no more than 2 sides of A4) 
accompanied by CV to Tim Hart, ACSR Development Manager: tim@acsr.org.uk. 
 
For the avoidance of doubt, CVs must contain the names and contact details (as a 
minimum telephone number and email address) of two Referees, neither of whom 
should be related to the applicant, and one of whom should be employment-related. 
 

The closing date for applications is 5pm on Monday 4th March 2024. 
Interviews will take week commencing Monday 11th March 2024. 
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